PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5538285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIDETONES INC.	03/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPY RISK TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	GLOBAL HOUSE, WESTMERE DRIVE, CREWE BUSINESS PARK, CREWE
City:	CHESHIRE
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	CW1 6ZD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12402874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2489888360

Email: docket@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARLSON GASKEY & OLDS P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 WEST MAPLE ROAD

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67182-019 PUS1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. CARLSON		
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Carlson/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ridetones_Assignment#page1.tif source=Ridetones_Assignment#page2.tif source=Ridetones_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505491481 REEL: 049270 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ridetones Inc., having an address of 435 King Street North, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada N2J 2Z5, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented new and useful improvements described and claimed in the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A and is the owner of said patents and patent applications.

AND WHEREAS, Appy Risk Technologies Limited (Company registered in England & Wales: 10427921), hereinafter referred to as Assignee, of Global House, Westmere Drive, Crewe Business Park, Crewe, Cheshire CW1 6ZD England, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said patent applications and said patents, and in and to any patents to be obtained therefor and thereon, including any right to recover past damages:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of all countries throughout the world, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

the applications and patents listed in Exhibit A,

the inventions described and/or claimed in the applications and patents listed in Exhibit A and the right to file and prosecute patent applications corresponding to said inventions in patent offices throughout the world, as well as the right to claim the priority date of said patent applications and patents listed in Exhibit A as well as any patent applications to which the patent applications and patents claim priority,

any and all patents in all countries throughout the world which may be granted on any applications listed in Exhibit A, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or re-issues or extensions of the applications and patents listed in Exhibit A,

the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any of the applications and patents listed in Exhibit A whether committed before or after the date of this Assignment,

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, and which assignment is hereby accepted by the Assignee.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Ridetones Inc.

Appy Risk Technologies Limited

Michelle Pickett, Senior Vice President of Pricewaterhouse Coopers Inc. as Receiver and Manager of Ridetones Inc.

Date: Manager of Ridetones Inc.

Date: Manager of Ridetones Inc.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

Page 1 of 3

EXHIBIT A

Attorney Docket Number	Application Number	Application	Patent	Title	Country
60449-127	**************************************	Date	Number		
	10/938178	10/04/2004	7564342	AUDIO SIGNAL SYSTEM FOR	United States -
				VEHICLE REMOTE LOCKING	(US)
	12/22/040	10/10/0021		MECHANISM	
60449-228 PUS1 13/274940	13/2/4940	10/17/2011		IMPLICIT ASSOCIATION AND	United States -
				POLYMORPHISM DRIVEN HUMAN	(US)
73100 005 DOL	0554055	25/12/2005		MACHINE INTERACTION	
67182-005 PCA	2654867	06/13/2006	2654867	VEHICLE IMMERSIVE	Canada - (CA)
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	
67182-005 PDE	06752782.0	06/13/2006	1891848	VEHICLE IMMERSIVE	Germany - (DE)
				COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	
67182-005 PDK	06752782.0	06/13/2006	1891848	VEHICLE IMMERSIVE	Denmark - (DK)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	
67182-005 PFI	06752782.0	06/13/2006	1891848	VEHICLE IMMERSIVE	Finland - (FI)
				COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	
67182-005 PFR	06752782.0	06/13/2006	1891848	VEHICLE IMMERSIVE	France - (FR)
***************************************				COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	(
67182-005 PGB	06752782.0	06/13/2006	1891848	VEHICLE IMMERSIVE	Great Britain -
				COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	(GB)
67182-005 PIT	06752782.0	06/13/2006	1891848	VEHICLE IMMERSIVE	Italy - (IT)
*********		1		COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	
67182-005 PJP	2008-516087	06/13/2006	5140580	VEHICLE IMMERSIVE	Japan - (JP)
				COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	owner (or)
67182-005 PNL	06752782.0	06/13/2006	1891848	VEHICLE IMMERSIVE	Netherland - (NL)
				COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	1100000000 - (112)
67182-005 PSE	06752782.0	06/13/2006	1891848	VEHICLE IMMERSIVE	Sweden - (SE)
		:		COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	Owedon - (DE)
67182-005 PUS1	11/452117	06/13/2006	7689253	VEHICLE IMMERSIVE	United States -
				COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	(US)
67182-005 PUS2	11/935379	11/05/2007	8015010	VEHICLE COMMUNICATION	United States -
				SYSTEM WITH NEWS	(US)
				SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE	(0.0)
67182-005 PUS3	12/701817	02/08/2010	9930158	VEHICLE IMMERSIVE	United States -
				COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	(US)
67182-005 PUS4	15/918301	03/12/2018	***************************************	VEHICLE IMMERSIVE	United States -
				COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	(US)
67182-006	11/245488	10/06/2005	9100776	LOCATION BASED EVENT	United States -
				REMINDER FOR MOBILE DEVICE	(US)
67182-013 PUS1	11/830575	07/30/2007	9976865	VEHICLE COMMUNICATION	United States -
		01,00,20,	3373003	SYSTEM WITH NAVIGATION	(US)
67182-013 PUS2 15	15/967899	05/01/2018	***************************************	VEHICLE COMMUNICATION	
		22,02,0010		SYSTEM WITH NAVIGATION	United States - (US)
67182-018 PCA 27086	2708073	12/10/2008		VEHICLE COMMUNICATION	
		22. 20.2000		SYSTEM WITH DESTINATION	Canada - (CA)
				SELECTION FOR NAVIGATION	
67182-018 PUS2 15/99	15/992620	05/30/2018		VEHICLE COMMUNICATION	TT-14-3 O
5101002	xwi x xxxviid	03/30/2018		-i	United States -
		,		SYSTEM WITH DESTINATION	(US)
		<u> </u>		SELECTION FOR NAVIGATION	

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 049270 FRAME: 0424

67182-019 PUS1	12/402874	03/12/2009	8364486	SPEECH UNDERSTANDING METHOD AND SYSTEM	United States - (US)
67182-019 PUS2	13/753105	01/29/2013	9552815	SPEECH UNDERSTANDING METHOD AND SYSTEM	United States - (US)
67182-021 PCA	2719301	03/25/2009	2719301	MULTI-PARTICIPANT, MIXED- INITIATIVE VOICE INTERACTION SYSTEM	Canada - (CA)
67182-021 PUS1	12/410864	03/25/2009	8856009	MULTI-PARTICIPANT, MIXED- INITIATIVE VOICE INTERACTION SYSTEM	United States - (US)
67182-022 PUS1	12/488013	06/19/2009	8838075	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH VOICE MAIL ACCESS AND CALL BY SPELLING FUNCTIONALITY	United States - (US)
67182-022 PUS2	14/454183	08/07/2014	9363379	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH VOICE MAIL ACCESS AND CALL BY SPELLING FUNCTIONALITY	United States - (US)
67182-024 PUS1	12/824733	06/28/2010	9667726	VEHICLE INTERNET RADIO INTERFACE	United States - (US)
67182-025 PCA	2722289	11/25/2010		VEHICLE TO VEHICLE CHATTING AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	Canada - (CA)
67182-025 PUS1	12/954084	11/24/2010	9978272	VEHICLE TO VEHICLE CHATTING AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	United States - (US)
67182-028 PCA	2742271	06/07/2011		ON THE ROAD GROUPS	Canada - (CA)
67182-028 PUS1	13/154967	06/07/2011	9042873	ON THE ROAD GROUPS	United States - (US)
67182-028 PUS2	14/692196	04/21/2015		ON THE ROAD GROUPS	United States - (US)
67182-029 PUS1	13/154981	06/07/2011	9183563	ELECTRONIC QUESTIONNAIRE	United States - (US)
67182-031 PUS1	13/690601	11/30/2012		USER-CENTRIC PLATFORM FOR DYNAMIC MIXED-INITIATIVE INTERACTION THROUGH COOPERATIVE MULTI-AGENT COMMUNITY	United States - (US)

Page 3 of 3